

MACP No.395/21
Ravindra Vs. Brajesh & Ors.
MACP No.396/21
Reeta Devi & Ors. Vs. Brajesh & Ors.
MACP No.397/21
Rajesh Kumar Vs. Brajesh & Ors.

24.08.2022

Present : Ms. Shefali, Ld. proxy counsel for petitioners.
Mohd. Rafi, Ld. Counsel for R-2 / insurer.

After last date, written statement filed on behalf of respondent No. 2 / insurer. Copy supplied.

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No.1 on filing of PF/ RC. Steps be taken within a week.

To come up for further proceedings on **17.11.2022**.

(Rajrani)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/24.08.2022