

3 MACT 395/21
RAVINDRA Vs. BRAJESH

03.11.2023

Present: Ms. Shalu, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Sudhanshu Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R1.
Md. Rafi, Ld. Counsel for R2/Insurer.

WS filed on behalf of R1. Copy supplied.

Pending application of petitioner seeking filing of amended memo of parties with permanent address of R1. R1 has no objection to the application. Hence, application is allowed and amended memo of parties is taken on record and be attached right before the memo of parties for convenience.

Be put up for framing of issues on 22.12.2023.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
03/11/2023